

John Lewis Stock Number	54654502
Name	The Mayfair
Contents	<p>Claire's Handmade Red Onion Marmalade 200g Grandma Wild's Milk Chocolate Chip & Orange Biscuits 150g Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 125g Mr Filbert's Marinated Olives with Chilli & Black Pepper 65g Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Distinctly Rich Ground Coffee 227g Claire's Handmade Cherry Berry Jam 227g Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 110g Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese With Chilli Bites 90g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Beetroot and Caraway Crackers 110g Williams Handbaked Oat Biscuits 310g Linden Lady 8 Dark, White & Milk Chocolate Selection 100g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Honeycomb 150g Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake Topped with Dusted Almonds and Hazelnuts 350g Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g John Lewis Prosecco 75cl R&R Robert & Reeves Shiraz 75cl R&R Robert & Reeves Sauvignon Blanc 75cl</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N

Free from artificial colours	N
------------------------------	---

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Red Onion Marmalade 200g
Ingredients	red onions 71%, onions, sugar, red wine vinegar (SULPHITES), balsamic vinegar of Modena (SULPHITES), salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, spices

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Once opened, refrigerate, and use within 4 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	694 / 163
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	37.3
Of which sugars	31.4
Fibre	2.6
Protein	1.9
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Milk Chocolate Chip & Orange Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Milk chocolate coating (35%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass; emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, plain chocolate chips (6%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural flavouring), OATS , sugarcane syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; MILK powder, natural orange flavouring, salt. Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum. Milk chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 35% minimum. Milk solids minimum 21%. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in bold . Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of PEANUT, EGG, MUSTARD and other GLUTEN sources (SPELT, RYE, BARLEY). Suitable for vegetarians.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2453 / 587
Fat	33
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	64
Of which sugars	39
Fibre	2.9
Protein	6.3
Salt	0.91

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 125g
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream (MILK) 4%, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Ltd, Lancaster Road, Carnaby, Bridlington, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1870 / 444
Fat	14.0
Of which saturated	9.4
Carbohydrate	77.9
Of which sugars	53.7
Fibre	0
Protein	1.6
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Marinated Olives with Chilli & Black Pepper 65g
Ingredients	Green Olives, salt, lemon juice, extra virgin olive oil, chilli and black pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Green Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	425 / 101
Fat	9.5
Of which saturated	2.4
Carbohydrate	2.9
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	3.2
Protein	1.1
Salt	3.0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Distinctly Rich Ground Coffee 227g
Ingredients	Coffee Beans

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Colombia, El Salvador, Brazil, India, Ethiopia
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in room temperature and reseal bag
Manufacturer's Name and Address	918 Coffee Co, The Roastery, Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9AN
Instructions for use	Drink
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	R&R Robert & Reeves Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	14
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Cherry Berry Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, fruit in equal quantities: morello cherries, raspberries, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 50g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1054 / 248
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	61.1
Of which sugars	61
Fibre	0.9
Protein	0.3
Salt	0.012

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 110g
Ingredients	Roasted PEANUTS 93%, Salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked paprika, Ground CELERY seed (CELERY) , onion powder, rapeseed oil, garlic powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn,, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2353 / 568
Fat	43.4
Of which saturated	8.1
Carbohydrate	11.7
Of which sugars	5.8
Fibre	8.2
Protein	28.4
Salt	3.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese With Chilli Bites 90g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (28%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), OAT flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK) Salt), Sugar, Salt, Paprika, Chilli Powder (0.3%), White Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2268 / 544
Fat	35.3
Of which saturated	16.6
Carbohydrate	41.6
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	3.7
Protein	13.2
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Prosecco 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabiSULPHITE , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.

Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Beetroot and Caraway Crackers 110g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) 72.7%, Butter (MILK) 21.8%, Beetroot Powder 4.36%, Salt, Caraway Seeds 0.3%. For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in a bakery which also handles NUTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY seed and dairy products.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once open store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Enjoy with a Goats Cheese and a Sauvignon Blanc

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1825.7 / 434.3
Fat	19.0
Of which saturated	11.7
Carbohydrate	59.1
Of which sugars	3.5
Fibre	3.8
Protein	7.3
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	R&R Robert & Reeves Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Williams Handbaked Oat Biscuits 310g
Ingredients	OATS (36%), Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: Curcumin, Annatto; Flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG , Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Williams Handbaked Ltd, Unit B5, Anchorage Business Park, Preston, Lancashire, UK, PR2 2YL
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2235 / 535
Fat	30.5
Of which saturated	11.1
Carbohydrate	57.8
Of which sugars	22.1
Fibre	
Protein	7.3
Salt	1.16

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 8 Dark, White & Milk Chocolate Selection 100g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, Milk solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, HAZELNUTS , emulsifier, SOYA lecithin). Fondant: (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup) Brandy, puffed rice, marc de champagne, whipping cream (MILK), butter (MILK), condensed MILK , fondant, glucose syrup, WALNUTS , HAZELNUTS , rum, raisin, coffee. Decoration: sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vanilla flavour, rice flour, WHEAT flour, WHEAT malt, WHEAT GLUTEN , salt. Stabilizer: E414, gelatine (beef). Glazing agent: E904. Colours: E160b, E174.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2228 / 532
Fat	31.1
Of which saturated	14.7
Carbohydrate	55.2
Of which sugars	52.6
Fibre	
Protein	6.2
Salt	0.12

Alcoholic Strength	3
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Honeycomb 150g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (77%) (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Whey (from MILK), Emulsifier: (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904. Honeycomb (23%) (Sugar, Glucose, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2015 / 481
Fat	23.7
Of which saturated	14.4
Carbohydrate	62.7
Of which sugars	62.3
Fibre	0.5
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake Topped with Dusted Almonds and Hazelnuts 350g
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole EGG , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), dark chocolate chips (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant (vegetable glycerine), cocoa powder (6%)(cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), ALMOND (NUTS) (4%), HAZELNUT (NUTS) (1%), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, water, glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA LECITHIN), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent (dextrin), granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), dusting powder (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1588 / 380
Fat	18.9
Of which saturated	6.1
Carbohydrate	48
Of which sugars	32.9
Fibre	
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.32

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Dried Sour Cream (MILK), Dried Skimmed MILK , Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (MILK), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2148 / 513
Fat	24.4
Of which saturated	5.8
Carbohydrate	65.9
Of which sugars	3.3
Fibre	2.7
Protein	7.5
Salt	1.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes